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45th Alpe Adria Tournament

Udine (ITA) - 12-14 June 2009

TIMETABLE 
FRIDAY JUNE 12 th

ARRIVAL OF DELEGATIONS
CULTURAL TOUR TO AQUILEIA
DINNER TO RESTAURANT HOTEL "FRIULI"

th

14.00
15.00-19.00
19.30-20.30

SATURDAY JUNE 13 th

BREAKFAST
TECHNICAL MEETING TO RESTAURANT HOTEL "FRIULI"
WEIGH-IN TO PALASPORT "M. BENEDETTI"
LUNCH TO RESTAURANT HOTEL "FRIULI"

09.00-10.00
07.00-09.00

10.30-11.30
12.00-13.00

OPENING CEREMONY

COMPETITION WOMEN AND UNDER 17 MEN GROUP
COMPETITION JUNIOR AND SENIOR GROUP

15.30-17.30
17.30-19.30

15.00

AWARDS CEREMONY

CLOSING BANQUET TO RESTAURANT "BELVEDERE"

SUNDAY JUNE  14th

BREAKFAST AND DEPARTURE OF DELEGATIONS

19.30-20.30

20.30

07:00 - 09:00 BREAKFAST AND DEPARTURE OF DELEGATIONS

ZORATTI MARCELLO (FVG) PRESIDENT BUCHMAYER ELISABETH (AUT)
JURY MEMBERS: REFEREES 1:

OFFICIALS OF COMPETITION

07:00 - 09:00

ZORATTI MARCELLO (FVG) - PRESIDENT  BUCHMAYER ELISABETH (AUT)
ZALUBERSEK JOZE (SLO)
BOROZAN IVO (CRO)

MARTIN FABIO (FVG) PAVAN MARCO (FVG)
TIMEKEEPER: DOCTORS ON DUTY:

MARTIN FABIO (FVG) PAVAN MARCO (FVG)

MOREALE PIERGIORGIO (FVG) DALLA SILVESTRA ANGELO- FVG
SPEAKER: COMPETITION SECRETARY

www.pesifvg.it



Udine (ITA)                
12 - 14 June 2009

45th ALPE ADRIA TOURNAMENT

SinclairResultSnatch

WOMEN - UNDER 17 MEN
Clean & Jerk
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4 U17 77 M VUKAJLOVIC Vuk 29 1 1993 75,89 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 92 -97 97 -117 117 -125 97 117 214 270,57 1°

SinclairResultSnatch Clean & Jerk

21 U17 85 M DOPPLER Florian 5 2 1992 79,23 NIEDERÖSTERREICH (AUT) 85 -90 -90 108 113 116 85 116 201 248,17 2°

14 U17 69 M CERTOSSI Francesco 27 2 1993 62,14 VENETO (ITA) 55 -60 62 75 80 85 62 85 147 210,95 3°

12 U17 69 M SELAN Mark 8 6 1994 68,14 SLOVENIJA (SLO) 40 45 50 70 75 -80 50 75 125 168,63 4°

2 U17 69 M PLOSNIC Mihael 3 2 1995 64,12 CROAZIA (CRO) 30 35 -40 40 45 50 35 50 85 119,36 5°

24 U17 105 M MAGRIS Riccardo 2 8 1993 95,53 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) B -100 -103 103 120 125 130 103 130 233 263,35 FC24 U17 105 M MAGRIS Riccardo 2 8 1993 95,53 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) B -100 -103 103 120 125 130 103 130 233 263,35 FC

18 WO +75 F VIGLIETTI Ilaria 17 11 1984 96,34 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 80 -85 85 98 -102 -102 85 98 183 188,95 1°

8 WO 53 F SPORTELLI Maria Vittoria 5 2 1971 49,73 VENETO (ITA) 52 56 58 62 66 -68 58 66 124 183,67 2°

16 WO 63 F KRULJAC Mihaela 20 5 1984 59,38 CROAZIA (CRO) 42 47 50 60 65 -68 50 65 115 148,65 3°

23 WO 48 F GRABENSCHWEIGER Isabella 14 5 1996 44,38 NIEDERÖSTERREICH (AUT) 33 36 -38 40 44 47 36 47 83 136,22 4°

17 WO 69 F PAVLIČ Petra 3 2 1992 68,12 SLOVENIJA (SLO) 35 40 -44 55 60 62 40 62 102 121,03 5°

19 WO 58 F PASCUTTO Martina 19 8 1993 57,42 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) B 52 56 -59 65 70 72 56 72 128 169,40 FC

Weigh-in h: 10.30 Competition h: 15.30 Start 15.35 End 17.33 Comp. Time 1.58

Timekeeper

www.pesifvg.it

Doctors on DutyReferees

Elisabeth BUCHMAYER - AUT Fabio MARTIN - FVG Marco PAVAN - FVG

Marcello ZORATTI - FVG - PRESIDENT OF JURY Joze ZALUBERSEK - SLO

Ivo BOROZAN - CRO

Angelo DALLA SILVESTRA - FVG

Pi i i MOREALE FVG

Competition Secretary

Speaker

Jury

Piergiorgio MOREALE - FVG

Competition Secretary President of Jury

Angelo DALLA SILVESTRA Marcello ZORATTI



Udine (ITA)                
12 - 14 June 2009

Snatch Clean & Jerk

JUNIOR MEN - SENIOR MEN

45th ALPE ADRIA TOURNAMENT

SinclairResult
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3 JU 94 M MANFREDI Giuseppe 5 4 1989 92,69 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 132 137 141 157 -164 -164 141 157 298 341,10 1°

Snatch Clean & Jerk SinclairResult

20 JU 85 M EHRENGRUBER Florian 18 2 1989 77,70 NIEDERÖSTERREICH (AUT) 115 120 -125 140 -145 145 120 145 265 330,67 2°

13 JU 69 M ROBU Ion 22 5 1991 66,62 VENETO (ITA) -80 80 87 100 -107 -107 87 100 187 255,98 3°

10 JU 94 M KOZJEK Dominik 10 11 1990 91,88 SLOVENIJA (SLO) 80 85 90 110 115 120 90 120 210 241,29 4°

1 JU 69 M TOMIĆ David 3 9 1990 67,13 CROAZIA (CRO) -55 55 -65 75 80 -85 55 80 135 183,88 5°

9 JU 85 M MARICCHIO Thomas 2 1 1989 77,12 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) B 110 -115 115 -140 140 -149 115 140 255 319,51 FC9 JU 85 M MARICCHIO Thomas 2 1 1989 77,12 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) B 110 -115 115 -140 140 -149 115 140 255 319,51 FC

22 SE +105 M DUNAY Wolfgang 15 2 1984 106,05 NIEDERÖSTERREICH (AUT) -135 135 140 175 -181 -181 140 175 315 342,43 1°

15 SE 85 M BERTAGNIN Petar 5 8 1980 84,98 CROAZIA (CRO) 120 125 -130 140 147 -155 125 147 272 324,00 2°

5 SE 85 M TURCHET Mirco 23 3 1981 77,10 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 100 -106 108 137 143 -145 108 143 251 314,55 3°

7 SE 69 M CORNETTA Giuliano 19 12 1980 65,88 VENETO (ITA) 80 85 90 115 122 126 90 126 216 297,86 4°

11 SE 105 M PETERCA Boštjan 25 1 1981 101,78 SLOVENIJA (SLO) 105 -110 -110 140 -146 -146 105 140 245 270,21 5°

6 SE 69 M BORTOLIN Maximiliano 25 7 1988 68,56 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) B 100 106 -108 127 -131 -131 106 127 233 313,10 FC

Weigh-in h: 10.30 Competition h: 17.30 Start 17.47 End 19.30 Comp. Time 1.43

Referees Timekeeper Doctors on Duty

www.pesifvg.it

Elisabeth BUCHMAYER - AUT Fabio MARTIN - FVG Marco PAVAN - FVG

Marcello ZORATTI - FVG - PRESIDENT OF JURY Joze ZALUBERSEK - SLO

Ivo BOROZAN - CRO

Angelo DALLA SILVESTRA - FVG

Pi i i MOREALE FVG

Speaker

Competition Secretary

Jury

Piergiorgio MOREALE - FVG

Marcello ZORATTI

Competition Secretary

Angelo DALLA SILVESTRA

President of Jury



Udine (ITA)                
12 - 14 June 2009

CLASSIFICATION TEAM

45th ALPE ADRIA TOURNAMENT

SinclairResultSnatch Clean & Jerk
www.pesifvg.it
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4 U17 77 M VUKAJLOVIC Vuk 29 1 1993 75,89 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 92 -97 97 -117 117 -125 97 117 214 270,57 1°
18 WO +75 F VIGLIETTI Ilaria 17 11 1984 96 34 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 80 85 85 98 102 102 85 98 183 188 95 1°

SinclairResultSnatch Clean & Jerk

18 WO +75 F VIGLIETTI Ilaria 17 11 1984 96,34 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 80 -85 85 98 -102 -102 85 98 183 188,95 1°
3 JU 94 M MANFREDI Giuseppe 5 4 1989 92,69 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 132 137 141 157 -164 -164 141 157 298 341,10 1°
5 SE 85 M TURCHET Mirco 23 3 1981 77,10 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 100 -106 108 137 143 -145 108 143 251 314,55 3°

FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 1115,16 1°
21 U17 85 M DOPPLER Florian 5 2 1992 79,23 NIEDERÖSTERREICH (AUT) 85 -90 -90 108 113 116 85 116 201 248,17 2°
23 WO 48 F GRABENSCHWEIGER Isabella 14 5 1996 44,38 NIEDERÖSTERREICH (AUT) 33 36 -38 40 44 47 36 47 83 136,22 4°23 WO 48 F GRABENSCHWEIGER Isabella 14 5 1996 44,38 NIEDERÖSTERREICH (AUT) 33 36 38 40 44 47 36 47 83 136,22 4
20 JU 85 M EHRENGRUBER Florian 18 2 1989 77,70 NIEDERÖSTERREICH (AUT) 115 120 -125 140 -145 145 120 145 265 330,67 2°
22 SE +105 M DUNAY Wolfgang 15 2 1984 106,05 NIEDERÖSTERREICH (AUT) -135 135 140 175 -181 -181 140 175 315 342,43 1°

NIEDERÖSTERREICH (AUT) 1057,49 2°
14 U17 69 M CERTOSSI Francesco 27 2 1993 62,14 VENETO (ITA) 55 -60 62 75 80 85 62 85 147 210,95 3°
8 WO 53 F SPORTELLI Maria Vittoria 5 2 1971 49,73 VENETO (ITA) 52 56 58 62 66 -68 58 66 124 183,67 2°
13 JU 69 M ROBU Ion 22 5 1991 66,62 VENETO (ITA) -80 80 87 100 -107 -107 87 100 187 255,98 3°
7 SE 69 M CORNETTA Giuliano 19 12 1980 65,88 VENETO (ITA) 80 85 90 115 122 126 90 126 216 297,86 4°

VENETO (ITA) 948,46 3°
12 U17 69 M SELAN Mark 8 6 1994 68,14 SLOVENIJA (SLO) 40 45 50 70 75 -80 50 75 125 168,63 4°
17 WO 69 F PAVLIČ Petra 3 2 1992 68,12 SLOVENIJA (SLO) 35 40 -44 55 60 62 40 62 102 121,03 5°

O S O (S O) °10 JU 94 M KOZJEK Dominik 10 11 1990 91,88 SLOVENIJA (SLO) 80 85 90 110 115 120 90 120 210 241,29 4°
11 SE 105 M PETERCA Boštjan 25 1 1981 101,78 SLOVENIJA (SLO) 105 -110 -110 140 -146 -146 105 140 245 270,21 5°

SLOVENIJA (SLO) 801,16 4°
2 U17 69 M PLOSNIC Mihael 3 2 1995 64,12 CROAZIA (CRO) 30 35 -40 40 45 50 35 50 85 119,36 5°
16 WO 63 F KRULJAC Mihaela 20 5 1984 59,38 CROAZIA (CRO) 42 47 50 60 65 -68 50 65 115 148,65 3°
1 JU 69 M TOMIĆ David 3 9 1990 67 13 CROAZIA (CRO) -55 55 -65 75 80 -85 55 80 135 183 88 5°1 JU 69 M TOMIĆ David 3 9 1990 67,13 CROAZIA (CRO) -55 55 -65 75 80 -85 55 80 135 183,88 5
15 SE 85 M BERTAGNIN Petar 5 8 1980 84,98 CROAZIA (CRO) 120 125 -130 140 147 -155 125 147 272 324,00 2°

CROAZIA (CRO) 775,89 5°
24 U17 105 M MAGRIS Riccardo 2 8 1993 95,53 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) B -100 -103 103 120 125 130 103 130 233 263,35 FC
19 WO 58 F PASCUTTO Martina 19 8 1993 57,42 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) B 52 56 -59 65 70 72 56 72 128 169,40 FC
9 JU 85 M MARICCHIO Thomas 2 1 1989 77,12 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) B 110 -115 115 -140 140 -149 115 140 255 319,51 FC9 JU 85 M MARICCHIO Thomas 2 1 1989 77,12 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) B 110 115 115 140 140 149 115 140 255 319,51 FC
6 SE 69 M BORTOLIN Maximiliano 25 7 1988 68,56 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) B 100 106 -108 127 -131 -131 106 127 233 313,10 FC

FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) B 1065,37 FC



Udine (ITA)                
12 - 14 June 2009

CLASSIFICATION SINCLAIR

45th ALPE ADRIA TOURNAMENT

SinclairResultSnatch Clean & Jerk

www.pesifvg.it
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Classification sinclair women

SinclairResultSnatch Clean & Jerk

18 WO +75 F VIGLIETTI Ilaria 17 11 1984 96,34 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 80 -85 85 98 -102 -102 85 98 183 188,95 1°
8 WO 53 F SPORTELLI Maria Vittoria 5 2 1971 49,73 VENETO (ITA) 52 56 58 62 66 -68 58 66 124 183,67 2°
19 WO 58 F PASCUTTO Martina 19 8 1993 57,42 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) B 52 56 -59 65 70 72 56 72 128 169,40 3°
16 WO 63 F KRULJAC Mihaela 20 5 1984 59,38 CROAZIA (CRO) 42 47 50 60 65 -68 50 65 115 148,65 4°
23 WO 48 F GRABENSCHWEIGER Isabella 14 5 1996 44,38 NIEDERÖSTERREICH (AUT) 33 36 -38 40 44 47 36 47 83 136,22 5°
17 WO 69 F PAVLIČ Petra 3 2 1992 68 12 SLOVENIJA (SLO) 35 40 -44 55 60 62 40 62 102 121 03 6°17 WO 69 F PAVLIČ Petra 3 2 1992 68,12 SLOVENIJA (SLO) 35 40 -44 55 60 62 40 62 102 121,03 6°

22 SE +105 M DUNAY Wolfgang 15 2 1984 106,05 NIEDERÖSTERREICH (AUT) -135 135 140 175 -181 -181 140 175 315 342,43 1°
3 JU 94 M MANFREDI Giuseppe 5 4 1989 92,69 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 132 137 141 157 -164 -164 141 157 298 341,10 2°
20 JU 85 M EHRENGRUBER Florian 18 2 1989 77,70 NIEDERÖSTERREICH (AUT) 115 120 -125 140 -145 145 120 145 265 330,67 3°
15 SE 85 M BERTAGNIN Petar 5 8 1980 84 98 CROAZIA (CRO) 120 125 -130 140 147 -155 125 147 272 324 00 4°

Classification sinclair men

15 SE 85 M BERTAGNIN Petar 5 8 1980 84,98 CROAZIA (CRO) 120 125 -130 140 147 -155 125 147 272 324,00 4
9 JU 85 M MARICCHIO Thomas 2 1 1989 77,12 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) B 110 -115 115 -140 140 -149 115 140 255 319,51 5°
5 SE 85 M TURCHET Mirco 23 3 1981 77,10 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 100 -106 108 137 143 -145 108 143 251 314,55 6°
6 SE 69 M BORTOLIN Maximiliano 25 7 1988 68,56 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) B 100 106 -108 127 -131 -131 106 127 233 313,10 7°
7 SE 69 M CORNETTA Giuliano 19 12 1980 65,88 VENETO (ITA) 80 85 90 115 122 126 90 126 216 297,86 8°
4 U17 77 M VUKAJLOVIC Vuk 29 1 1993 75,89 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 92 -97 97 -117 117 -125 97 117 214 270,57 9°
11 SE 105 M PETERCA Boštjan 25 1 1981 101,78 SLOVENIJA (SLO) 105 -110 -110 140 -146 -146 105 140 245 270,21 10°
24 U17 105 M MAGRIS Riccardo 2 8 1993 95,53 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) B -100 -103 103 120 125 130 103 130 233 263,35 11°
13 JU 69 M ROBU Ion 22 5 1991 66,62 VENETO (ITA) -80 80 87 100 -107 -107 87 100 187 255,98 12°
21 U17 85 M DOPPLER Florian 5 2 1992 79,23 NIEDERÖSTERREICH (AUT) 85 -90 -90 108 113 116 85 116 201 248,17 13°
10 JU 94 M KOZJEK Dominik 10 11 1990 91,88 SLOVENIJA (SLO) 80 85 90 110 115 120 90 120 210 241,29 14°
14 U17 69 M CERTOSSI Francesco 27 2 1993 62 14 VENETO (ITA) 55 -60 62 75 80 85 62 85 147 210 95 15°14 U17 69 M CERTOSSI Francesco 27 2 1993 62,14 VENETO (ITA) 55 -60 62 75 80 85 62 85 147 210,95 15°
1 JU 69 M TOMIĆ David 3 9 1990 67,13 CROAZIA (CRO) -55 55 -65 75 80 -85 55 80 135 183,88 16°
12 U17 69 M SELAN Mark 8 6 1994 68,14 SLOVENIJA (SLO) 40 45 50 70 75 -80 50 75 125 168,63 17°
2 U17 69 M PLOSNIC Mihael 3 2 1995 64,12 CROAZIA (CRO) 30 35 -40 40 45 50 35 50 85 119,36 18°



Pos. Points
1° Niederösterreich (AUT) 2156 37

General Classification Alpe Adria 2008 - 2014

Nation
1° Niederösterreich (AUT) 2156,37
2° Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 2014,51
3° Veneto (ITA) 1897,98
4° Croatia (CRO) 1716,15
5° Slovenija (SLO) 1353,45
6° Bosnia and Herzegovina (BIH) 948,77g ( )
7° Zahla (HUN)

Pos. Nation Points Pos. Nation Points
1° Niederösterreich (AUT) 1102,88 1° Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 1115,16
2° Veneto (ITA) 949,52 2° Niederösterreich (AUT) 1053,49
3° Bosnia and Herzegovina (BIH) 948,77 3° Veneto (ITA) 948,46

Classification Team 2008 Classification Team 2009

4° Croatia (CRO) 940,26 4° Slovenija (SLO) 801,16
5° Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 899,35 5° Croatia (CRO) 775,89
6° Slovenija (SLO) 552,29 6°

Pos. Nation Points Pos. Nation Points
1° Niederösterreich (AUT) 1102,88 1° Niederösterreich (AUT) 1102,88

Classification Team 2010 Classification Team 2011

1 Niederösterreich (AUT) 1102,88 1 Niederösterreich (AUT) 1102,88
2° Veneto (ITA) 949,52 2° Veneto (ITA) 949,52
3° Bosnia and Herzegovina (BIH) 948,77 3° Bosnia and Herzegovina (BIH) 948,77
4° Croatia (CRO) 940,26 4° Croatia (CRO) 940,26
5° Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 899,35 5° Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 899,35
6° Slovenija (SLO) 552,29 6° Slovenija (SLO) 552,29
7° Zahla (HUN) - 7° Zahla (HUN) -

Classification Team 2012 Classification Team 2013
Pos. Nation Points Pos. Nation Points
1° Niederösterreich (AUT) 1102,88 1° Niederösterreich (AUT) 1102,88
2° Veneto (ITA) 949,52 2° Veneto (ITA) 949,52
3° Bosnia and Herzegovina (BIH) 948,77 3° Bosnia and Herzegovina (BIH) 948,77
4° Croatia (CRO) 940,26 4° Croatia (CRO) 940,26
5° Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 899,35 5° Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 899,35
6° Slovenija (SLO) 552,29 6° Slovenija (SLO) 552,29

Classification Team 2012 Classification Team 2013

j ( ) j ( )
7° Zahla (HUN) - 7° Zahla (HUN) -

Pos. Nation Points
1° Niederösterreich (AUT) 1102,88
2° Veneto (ITA) 949,52
3° Bosnia and Herzegovina (BIH) 948,77
4° Croatia (CRO) 940 26

Classification Team 2014

4 Croatia (CRO) 940,26
5° Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 899,35
6° Slovenija (SLO) 552,29
7° Zahla (HUN) -

www.pesifvg.it



Comitato Regionale Friuli Venezia Giulia
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